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K008-5 KX016-4 KX019-4KX

700/860 990/1240 990/1300

900/ - 1490/1540 1680/1780

10.3/7.6 13.1/9.6 15.8/11.6

1000 1300 1620

1720 2250 2380/2580

KM55 KM105 KM105

U10-5 U15-3NU

750/990
990/1240

1050/ -
1600/ -

10.3/7.6
13.1/9.6

1060
1550

1800
2310

KM55
KM105

mm

mm

kgf

kgf

mm

mm

ref.

ref.

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

kg

kg



U17-3α U20-3α S/V U27-4

990/1240
S: 1400

V: 1300/1500 1500

1575/ -

S: 1985/2105
V: 2105/2305 2490/2590

15.4/11.3 18.4/13.5 21.2/15.6

1550 1880 2140

2310/2460

S: 2320
V: 2540 2820

KM105
S: KM105
V: KM155 KM155

KX027-4 KX030-4 KX037-4

1400 1500 1550

2520/2590 2720/2790 3480/3650

23.8/17.5 24/17.7 24.2/17.8

2250 2590 3060

2490/2740 2670/2870 3410

KM155 KM155 KM205

mm

mm

kgf

kgf

mm

mm

ref.

ref.

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

kg

kg



U36-4 U50-5 U56-5

1700 1960 1960

3575/3755 - /4890 - /5520

24.2/17.8 40.4/29.7 47,6/35

3060 3280 4230

3410 3370 3630

KM205 KM305 KM305

KX042-4α KX060-5 KX080-4α2 / KX080-4α2 2P

1700 1960 2200

- /4135 - /5560
- /8350

2P: - /8990

40.4/29,7 47,6/35
63.2/46.5

3110 4230
6650

3455 3625/3875

4250/4600
4240/2P: 4590

KM205 KM305 KM455

mm

mm

kgf

kgf

mm

mm

ref.

ref.

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

kg

kg



KM KM55

10~27

55

100 - 150

40

750-1700

KM105

16~35

87

100 - 150

45

750 -2300

KM155

30~50

160

100 - 150

50

1000-2000

KM205

42~65

225

100 - 150

65

750-1400

KM305

62~100

330

100 - 150

80

700-1300

KM455

55~100

441

100 - 150

95

550-1250

50.8/37.4

4280/4445

1680

650

3230

64.3/47.3

4780/4945

1725

850

3230

R070 R090R

kg

mm

l/ mm

bar

bpm

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

Ltr

mm

kg



kg

RT160-2

26/19

1525/1730

1100

750

2067

RT RT100-2

20/15

50/36

1100/ -

2950

920

1600

550

1255

2170

4800

RT150-2

26/19

1480/1685

890

580

2558

KTH4815-2KTH

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

mm

kg

kg

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

mm

kg

KT
P.2

74
.1

5 
- M

ai
 - 

20
21



kg

RT210-2 RT220-2 RT250-2

26/19 26/19 26/19

2100/2213 2200/2313 2400/2550

1080 1080 1100

950 1140 1100

2825 2450 2964

9.4/7.1
(P) : 8.4/6.3

700

758
(V) : 758/1058

0.34

H : 580
HV : 660

H (P) : 540
HV (P) : 620

0.29

550

758
(V) : 758/1058

9.4/7.1
(P) : 8.4/6.3

VHD : 740 
HD (P) : 620 

VHD (P) : 700 

0.34

700

758
(V) : 758/1058

9.4/7.1
(P) : 8.4/6.3

SL : 655
VSL : 735 

SL (P) : 600

KC70H-4 P / KC70HV-4 P
KC70H-4 / KC70HV-4

KC70HD-4 P / KC70VHD-4 P
KC70VHD-4

KC70SL-4 P
KC70SL-4 / KC70VSL-4KC

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

m3

kg

kg

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

mm

kg



kg

RT260-2 RT270-2 RT280-2

26/19 50/36 50/36

2400/2605 2800/2950 2800/2950

1100 1100 1100

1320 1400 1600

2498 2964 2498

KC110HR-4 KC300H-5 KC300HR-5

15.7/11.8

960

990

0.52

1000

46.3/34.1

2750

1550

1.35

2875

46.3/34.1

2750

1550

1.50

2875

KC70SL-4 / KC70VSL-4

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

m3

kg

kg

ISO 9249

PS/
kW

mm

mm

kg


